United States Bankruptcy Court
Northern District of California

Inre: "Docket #2229 Date Filed: 08/15/2025
The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland Chapter 11

Debtor

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

District/off: 0971-4 User: admin Page 1 of 5
Date Revd: Aug 13, 2025 Form ID: TRANSC Total Noticed: 4
The following symbols are used throughout this certificate:
Symbol Definition
+ Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP, adding the last four digits to complete the zip +4, or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS

regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following per sons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on Aug 15, 2025:

Recip ID Recipient Name and Address

BLAISE S. CURET, ESQ., Sinnott, Puebla, Campagne & Curet, APLC, 515 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 1470, Los Angeles, CA 90071-3331
JUSTINE DANIELS, ESQ., O'Melveny & Myers LLP, 400 South Hope Street Suite 1900, Los Angeles, CA 90071-2811

MARK D. PLEVIN, ESQ., Crowell & Moring LLP, Three Embarcadero Center 26th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-4069

MATTHEW D. LEE, ESQ., Foley & Lardner LLP, 150 East Gilman Street, Suite 5000, Madison, WI 53703-1482

+ o+ o+ o+

TOTAL: 4

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following per song/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
Electronic transmission includes sending notices via email (Email/text and Email/PDF), and electronic data interchange (EDI).

NONE

BYPASSED RECIPIENTS

Thefollowing addr esses wer e not sent this bankruptcy notice due to an undeliver able address, *duplicate of an addresslisted above, *P duplicate of a
preferred address, or ## out of date forwarding orderswith USPS.

NONE

NOTICE CERTIFICATION

I, Gustava Winters, declare under the penalty of perjury that | have sent the attached document to the above listed entities
in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it istrue and correct to the best of my information and
belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed .R. Bank. P.2002(a)(1), a notice containing the
complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor (s) was furnished to all partieslisted. Thisofficial court copy contains
the redacted SSN asrequired by the bankruptcy rulesand the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Aug 15, 2025 Signature: /s/Gustava Winters

CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

The following per song/entities wer e sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on August 12, 2025 at the addr ess(es) listed
below:

Name Email Address

Adam P. Haberkorn
on behalf of Creditor Pacific Indemnity Company Insurance Company of North America, and Pacific Employers Insurance
Company ahaberkorn@omm.com, adam-haberkorn-2269@ecf .pacerpro.com

Alexandra J. Wolter
on behalf of Creditor Century Indemnity Company as successor to CCI Insurance Company, as successor to I nsurance Company
of North America awolter@omm.com

Alison Valerie Lippa
on behalf of Defendant American Home Assurance Co. alippa@nicolaideslip.com chash@nicolaideslip.com

Amy Klie
on behalf of Defendant American Home Assurance Co. aklie@nicolaideslIp.com
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Ann Marie Uetz

Ashley Storey

Blaise S Curet

Brent Weisenberg

Brian J. Perkins

Catalina Sugayan

Christopher A. Dernbach

Christopher S. Sontchi
Clayton Hinrichs

Colleen Restel

CristinaJ Nolan

David M Klauder
Deanna K. Hazelton
Dennis Craig Reich
Devin Miles Storey
Edward J. Tredinnick
Eileen Ridley

Elizabeth Price Mazzocco

EmmalL. Jones

Evan Gershbein
Gabrielle L. Albert
Geoffrey Goodman
George Calhoun
Gregory S. Powell
Hagop T. Bedoyan

Harris Winsberg

User: admin
Form ID: TRANSC

Page 2 of 5
Total Noticed: 4

on behalf of Debtor The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland auetz@foley.com ann-marie-uetz-6719@ecf.pacerpro.com

on behalf of Interested Party Certain Underwriters at LIoyd's of London Subscribing to Slip Nos. CU 1001 K 66034, K78138 and
CU 3061 astorey @skarzynski.com

on behalf of Creditor Westport | nsurance Corporation bcuret@spcclaw.com

on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of the Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland
bwei senberg@l owenstein.com

on behalf of Creditor Jane Doe P.C. bperkins@peifferwolf.com

on behalf of Defendant Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's of London Subscribing to Slip Nos. CU 1001 K66034, K78138 and CU
3061 catalina.sugayan@clydeco.us, Nancy.Lima@clydeco.us

on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of the Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland
cdernbach@lowenstein.com

on behalf of Other Prof. Christopher S Sontchi szymanski @sontchillc.com
on behalf of Interested Party Certain Personal Injury Creditors clayton@andersonadvocates.com

on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of the Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland
crestel @lowenstein.com

on behalf of Creditor John LA-70 cnolan@manlystewart.com

on behalf of Examiner David M. Klauder dklauder@bk-legal.com

on behalf of U.S. Trustee Office of the U.S. Trustee/Oak deanna.k.hazelton@usdoj.gov

on behalf of Creditor Charlie Lattimore dreich@reichandbinstock.com

on behalf of Creditor John JB Doe dms@zalkin.com

on behalf of Creditor Claimant No. 552 etredinnick@foxrothschild.com

on behalf of Debtor The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland eridley@foley.com eileen-ridley-0070@ecf.pacerpro.com
on behalf of Debtor The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland emazzocco@foley.com

on behalf of Creditor Pacific Indemnity Company Insurance Company of North America, and Pacific Employers Insurance
Company epersson@omm.com, emma-persson-2606@ecf.pacerpro.com

ECFpleadings@kccllc.com

on behalf of Attorney Keller Benvenutti Kim LLP galbert@kbklIp.com

on behalf of Debtor The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland ggoodman@foley.com

on behalf of Defendant United States Fire Insurance george@ifrahlaw.com

on behalf of U.S. Trustee Office of the U.S. Trustee/Oak greg.powell@usdoj.gov Tina.L.Spyksma@usdoj.gov

on behalf of Interested Party The Roman Catholic Bishop of Fresno hagop.bedoyan@mccormickbarstow.com ecf@kleinlaw.com

on behalf of Creditor Westport | nsurance Corporation hwinsberg@phrd.com
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James V. Leito, IV

Jane Kim

Jared A. Day
Jason Blanchard
Jason Blumberg

Jeff D. Kahane

Jeffrey D. Prol

Jennifer Stein

Jesse Bair

Jillian Dennehy

John Bucheit

John Grossbart

Jonathan Michael Thomas
Joseph M. Breall

Joshua K Haevernick

Jullian Sekona

Karen Rinehart

Kristian Spencer Roggendorf
Lauren M. Macksoud

Luke N. Eaton

Lynda Bennett

M. Keith Moskowitz
Mark Moore

Mark D. Plevin

MartaM. Guzman

on behalf of Interested Party Adventus james.leito@nortonroseful bright.com
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on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of the Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland

jkim@kbkl1p.com

on behalf of U.S. Trustee Office of the U.S. Trustee/Oak jared.a.day @usdoj.gov

on behalf of Creditor Roman Catholic Cemeteries of the Diocese of Oakland jason.blanchard@nortonroseful bright.com

on behalf of U.S. Trustee Office of the U.S. Trustee/Oak jason.blumberg@usdoj.gov ustpregionl?7.sf.ecf@usdoj.gov

on behalf of Defendant Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's of London Subscribing to Slip Nos. CU 1001 K 66034, K78138 and CU

3061 jkahane@skarzynski.com

on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of the Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland
jprol @lowenstein.com courtmail @lowenstein.com

on behalf of Interested Party Certain Personal Injury Creditors jennifer@andersonadvocates.com

on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of the Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland
jbair@burnsbair.com kdempski @burnsbair.com

on behalf of Defendant United States Fire Insurance jillian.dennehy @kennedyslaw.com

on behalf of Creditor Westport Insurance Corporation jbucheit@phrd.com

on behalf of Creditor Travelers Indemnity Company john.grossbart@dentons.com docket.general .lit.chi @dentons.com

on behalf of Debtor The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland jmthomas@foley.com

on behalf of Debtor The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland jmbreall @breallaw.com

on behalf of Creditor Travelers Casualty & Surety Company joshua.haevernick@dentons.com

on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of the Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland

jsekona@kbkllp.com

on behalf of Creditor Century Indemnity Company as successor to CCI Insurance Company, as successor to I nsurance Company

of North America krinehart@omm.com, karen-rinehart-3320@ecf.pacerpro.com

on behalf of Creditor John JB Doe kristian@zalkin.com

on behalf of Creditor Travelers Indemnity Company lauren.macksoud@dentons.com

on behalf of Interested Party Companhia De Seguros Fidelidade SA (fka Fidelidade Insurance Company of Lisbon)
|lukeeaton@cozen.com monugiac@pepperlaw.com

on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of the Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland

Ibennett@lowenstein.com

on behalf of Creditor Travelers Indemnity Company keith.moskowitz@dentons.com

on behalf of Debtor The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland mmoore@foley.com mark-moore-8735@ecf.pacerpro.com

on behalf of Defendant CNA Insurance Company mplevin@plevinturner.com

mark-plevin-crowell-moring-8073@ecf.pacerpro.com

on behalf of Interested Party Marta M. Guzman martamguzman@yahoo.com
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Matt Lee

Matthew Roberts

Matthew Michael Weiss

Michael Finnegan

Michael A. Kaplan

Michael David Compean

Nathan W. Reinhardt

Nicole M. Fulfree

Office of the U.S. Trustee/Oak

Patrick Maxcy

Paul V. Possinger

Phillip John Shine

Rasmeet Kaur Chahil

Rebecca J. Winthrop

Robert David Gallo

Robert G. Harris

Ryan E. Manns

Shane J. Moses

Tancred Schiavoni

Thomas F. Carlucci

Timothy Quaid Karcher

Timothy W. Burns

Timothy W. Evanston

Tobias S. Keller

Todd C. Jacobs
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on behalf of Debtor The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland mdlee@foley.com matt-lee-6371@ecf.pacerpro.com
on behalf of Creditor Westport |nsurance Corporation mroberts@phrd.com

on behalf of Creditor Westport |nsurance Corporation mweiss@phrd.com

on behalf of Interested Party Certain Personal Injury Creditors mike@andersonadvocates.com

on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of the Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland
mkaplan@l owenstein.com

on behalf of Defendant California | nsurance Guarantee Association mcompean@blackcompeanhall.com

on behalf of Defendant Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's of London Subscribing to Slip Nos. CU 1001 K66034, K78138 and CU
3061 nreinhardt@skarzynski.com

on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of the Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland
nfulfree@lowenstein.com

USTPRegion17.0A.ECF@usdoj.gov

on behalf of Creditor Travelers Indemnity Company patrick.maxcy @dentons.com docket.general .lit.chi @dentons.com
on behalf of Interested Party Berkeley Research Group LLC ppossinger@proskauer.com

on behalf of U.S. Trustee Office of the U.S. Trustee/Oak phillip.shine@usdoj.gov

on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of the Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland
rchahil @lowenstein.com

on behalf of Creditor Roman Catholic Cemeteries of the Diocese of Oakland rebecca.winthrop@nortonroseful bright.com
evette.rodriguez@nortonroseful bright.com

on behalf of Creditor Westport | nsurance Corporation dgallo@phrd.com

on behalf of Creditor Franciscan Friars California Inc. rob@bindermalter.com RobertW@BinderMalter.com

on behalf of Defendant Adventus ryan.manns@nortonrosefulbright.com

on behalf of Debtor The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland smoses@foley.com shane-moses-1023@ecf.pacerpro.com

on behalf of Creditor Pacific Indemnity Company Insurance Company of North America, and Pacific Employers Insurance
Company tschiavoni @omm.com

on behalf of Debtor The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland tcarlucci@foley.com tom-carlucci-4065@ecf.pacerpro.com
on behalf of Interested Party Berkeley Research Group LLC tkarcher@proskauer.com

on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of the Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland
tburns@burnsbair.com kdempski @burnsbair.com

on behalf of Defendant Certain Underwriters at Lloyds London, Subscribing Severally and Not Jointly to Slip Nos. CU 1001 and
K 66034 Issued to the Roman Catholic Archbishop of San Francisco, and Nos. K 78138 and CU 3061 Is
tevanston@skarzynski.com

on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of the Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland
tkeller@kbkllp.com
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on behalf of Creditor Westport |nsurance Corporation tjacobs@phrd.com

Travis Richard Wall
on behalf of Defendant United States Fire Insurance travis.wall @kennedyslaw.com alice.probst@kennedyslaw.com

Trevor Ross Fehr
on behalf of U.S. Trustee Office of the U.S. Trustee/Oak trevor.fehr@usdoj.gov

Valerie Bantner Peo
on behalf of Interested Party Berkeley Research Group LLC vbantnerpeo@buchalter.com

Yongli Yang

on behalf of Interested Party Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's of London Subscribing to Slip Nos. CU 1001 K66034, K78138 and
CU 3061 yongli.yang@clydeco.us

TOTAL: 84
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
California Northern Bankruptcy Court

In re Debtor(s): Case No.: 23-40523 WIL 11
Chapter: 11
The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland

dba Diocese of Oakland
dba Roman Catholic Diocese of Oakland

NOTICE OF FILING OF TRANSCRIPT
AND DEADLINES RELATED TO RESTRICTION AND REDACTION

A transcript of the proceeding held on August 8, 2025 at 9:00 AM was filed on August 12, 2025. The following
deadlines apply:

The parties have until Tuesday, August 19, 2025 to file with the court a Notice of Intent to Request Redaction of this
transcript. The deadline for filing a request for redaction is Tuesday, September 2, 2025.

If a request for redaction is filed, the redacted transcript is due Friday, September 12, 2025.

If no such notice is filed, the transcript may be made available for remote electronic access upon expiration of the
restriction period, which is Monday, November 10, 2025, unless extended by court order.

To review the transcript for redaction purposes, you may purchase a copy from the transcriber,
Jason Gottlieb

Attn: Jason Gottlieb, Dir. of Tran. Ops.

7227 N 16th St. #207

Phoenix, AZ 85020

or you may view the document at the clerk's office public terminal.

Dated: 8/15/25 For the Court:

Edward J. Emmons
Clerk of Court
United States Bankruptcy Court
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